Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $ 883,585.56

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/2/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/22/2019

PROJECT: Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex li

Pay Application No.: Eleven (11)

For the Period: 12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex II

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 883,585.56

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $8,418,014.69
TOTAL RETENTION $304,671.96

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $304,671.96

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $8,113,342.73
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $7,229,757.17
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $883,585.56

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA011_20190122 02_07_13




Frojeol Name: Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

PBC Project #: C1589

Job Localion: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF i () i
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says lhat he/she is Vice President, of F H, Paschan, SN Nighen & Avsociatos LLC

corporation, and individually; lhal he/she is well acquainled with the facts herein set forth and thal said corporalion is the Contractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated lhe 13th day of July, 20186, for the following projecl:
Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 606866

that the following statements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #_Eleven (11) |

Period Ta:

12/31/2018

. an llinois corporation, and duly authorized lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said

S H83 355,55 I

under the Lerms of said Contract;

1571

That the work for which paymenl is requesled has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses f any king or nature
or prepared

requiremenls of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been cantracled with, and have

. and in fult

with i cantract
t, supphies, and services lor, and having done labor
on said improvement. That the respeclive amounts set forth opposite lheir names is the full amount of money due and lo become due to each of them respeclively That :ms statement is 4 A, liue, and complete stalemend of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and Lhe amount heretofore paid to each of them far such labor, malerials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work, as staled

e Wotk Compleled.—-

and the

Item # or CSI iqinal cantr s di % Net previous
o [sut Hame|  Type of Waork Original caniract | - PBC Change || || GC Change| ||} Adjusted Coniract Previous Current Towltogute | Hetainage biled Net amount due| Remaining Lo bil
SOV amount Orders QOrders Amount Complete
10 FHP/SNN \General Condilions | § 111385600 | § $ (216952098)| § 896,803 02 96% |3 71928674 | § 14084815 | $ 86013489 | § 4032442 |§ 62663083 | § 19117964 | § 77,092 55
20 FHP/SNN OHBP 3 21653800 | § 3 5 216,536.00 94% | % 17864385 % 2490187 | § 20354572 | § 610637 |5 16077947 |§ 3665988 | § 19,098 65
30 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance 5 147.44400 | § = 3 5 147,444 00 100% | $ 14744400} % $ 14744400 | § 442332 |5 1320496018 1032908 [ 8 442332
a0 FHPISNN [Monizanon s 98,07000 | 3 s - |8 9307000 | 100% |S  9ao7000|% § 980700035 20421008 sa2eacals  @psesols 298210 |
Shawn Brown
100 Enterprises Demo/Enviornmental | § 100.000.00 | § 3 3 100,000 00 5% ] AS50000 | S 3 450000 | 8 45000 | § 405000 | & 3 95,950 00
140 *See CMPH below | Conerete $ 90.00000 § % L] (00,000 00)) $ HDIVIO! | § £ $ $ 5 1] 3
200 FHP/SNN 3 ST500005 | 3 s $ 575.000 00 99% |§ 57000000 % $ 57000000 |5 1713000 1§ 51300000} % 3947000 | § 2213000
240 5 30,41000 | $ $ 4059000 | $ 7100000 | 100% |% 71.000.00 | § § 7100000 | % £ 7100000 | & 3
$ 57500000 | 5 3 $ 575,000.00 97% | $ 557.900.00 | & § 55790000 | § 1873700 % 50211000 )% 3905300 |% 33.837.00
H A19.00000 | § - 3 3 619,000 00 98% |5 A07.000.00 | § % A07.00000 |5 6070000 |3 54630000 )% s 72.700.00
MW Powell 5 25500000 | § 5 277256 | § 267.772 58 97% |8 24174756 | % 1692500 1 § 25867256 [ § 77601815 217572800 % 331330553 1686018
440 KAl Custom Case | Salid Surfacing 5 13000000 | & = 5 (48.00000}| & 82,000 00 93% |§ 7450000 (% 20000013 765000018 3 7450000 | § 200000 | § 5.500 00
D&H Energy
490 Managamant Sorey Insutalion L] 2700000 | § 3 S22200 |8 200 5% |$ 1622300 | § $ 16223008 1682230 |8 146007018 % 17.62230
530 & 660 | Aofa Watemueofng |Air Vapor Barrier 5 4500000 | £ $ 1960000 | § 6460000 | 100% |$ 6460000 | § % 6460000 | % 193800 (% 5814000 | & 452200 | § 1,938 00
Frames/Doors/
620 cl Doorway _ [Hardware 3 62,30000 | § $ 3 8230000 | 100% |$ 56,236 85 | § 606315 | $ 6230000 | 5 186900 [ % 5061316 | & 981784 [ £ 1 862 00
860 Lindet Exp Joint Assembly | § 1.50000 | § L] ) 1.500.00 0% s 5 $ 5 3 $ 3 1,500.00
*See Bafo
T00 Walerproofing Joinl Sealants B50000 | 8 3 500001 § #DIvID! | § 3 3 - H S 3 3
Wilkin Insulanon Sprayed Applied Fire
740 Com Protechon 15,500.00 | & 4 598276 | § 2148276 | 100% |§ 2148278 | % $ 2148276 |8 2140828 [ § 193344815 5 2,148.28
Tee Jay Service Aulomatic Door 1
760 Campany Operator 3 400000 | § 3 20900 [-§ 420900 | 100% |[% 200000 % 220900 | % 420000 | S 12827 | & 18000018 22827318 126 27
830 | Whited Louvers 5 2000000 { § -} 50000 |-% 2050000 | 100% [§ 3 2050000 |5 2050000 | $ $ $ 2050000 | %
870 | TnMark Marinn, LLC [Feod Swe Equomed | § 690000 | % s 205000 | 8,959 00 0% 3 8 - 3 § $ L s 895900
Projeclion Screen -
910 PB Swles ial S 200000 | § % 25000 | § 225000 100% |$% 225000 | § 5 225000 | § 5 225000 | %5 s
Playground Equipt $ 31686400 | E] 491100 |'S 3677500 | 100% |5 3677500 | & $ 3677500 | % k3 36775001 % 3
$ 600000 | 3 3 10000 |'S BiO00D]| 9A% |'$ 6,000.00 | § § 600000 )% 18000 | % 540000 | § 42000 | § 280.00
Wood Laboratory
Casewark 5 2050000 § § > 3 (2.00000)| 5 1760000 | 100% | % 3 1760000 |3 1760000 | & 52800 | § $§ 17072001 % 52800
H 380000 | % - L) 13,800 00)| $ HDIVIOL | & 3 3 - k3 3 = 3
] 311,50000 | & b s 5 311,500 00 100% |$ 30915010 1% 234980 | $ 31150000 § 934500 |3 27823509 )% 23919918 934500
: 3 12,00000 | 3 b 200100 | § 1400108 ) 100% |$ 1400100 | § $§ 140010018 % 1400100 | § 3
1070.1330 £ AT560000 13 $ :3 275 600 00 97% | $ 256140008 1091000 | $ 267.05000 | § 801150 |§ 23052600 |8 2651250 |% 16.561 50
1380 s |3 58,50000 | § - 5 3 5850000 | 100% |% 5650000 % $ 5850000 )% 175500 | § 5255000 | § 400500 | § 1,755.00
1420 JP Phillios Plaster $ 3000000 | § s ;] 3000000} 100% |5 3000000 § & $ 3000000{% 90000 | § 27.00000 | § 2100001 % 900.00
Ascher Brothers Co
L. 1480 Inc Painting 3 47.000.00 | 3 3 2000000 | § 67,000 00 83% | % 4336000 | § 1220000 |3 555800018 166680 | § 390240015 1486920 | % 13,106 80
1520 Uniel Epoxy Floaring 3 850000 |3 5 3 8.50000 0% 5 3 E ] 5 5 b3 8.500.00
1560 ADP L.emco. Inc Visual Display 3 1765100 |5 5 5 17.651.00 100% |5 1785100 18 $ 1765100(8% 3 1765100 | § 3
Diskey Signs &
1600 | Grughes. S 3 34640015 s $ 3,464 00 100% | $ 346400 | § 3 346400 | $ $ 346400 | § 3
Taillet Comp /
1650 Carney & Company [Accessories 5 2050000 | 3 $ 200000 | § 22,50000 | 100% |$ 20.50000 | § 2000001 % 2250000 % 67500 | § 1845000 | & 337500 | % 67500
1700 Larson Equipment _|Lackers $ 37,00000 | § b3 1310000 | $ 5010000 | 100% |% 5010000 | § § 50104008 150300 [ § 45,090 00 | & 350700 |% 1,50300
1780 |Sman Elsvator Elevators $ 160.000.00 | § 5 3 160,000.00 100% | $ 16000000 | § 5 16000000 | § 480000 (£ 14400000 |8 1120000 | § 4.80000
(Chicago Fire
1840 Prolection Fue Protecton A1.00000 | § 5 3 -] o0 97% |5 7495000 | § 395000 |§ 7890000 § 236700 | § 67.45500 | 3 907800 | & 4.467.00
2120 Drive Construction _|Plunhing 20685000 | & $ ] 205,850 00 98% |$ 28691302 1% 305?54 | § 28097056 | § BEERID |5 2582217218 230497218 15,578 56
2440 Blackhawk HVAC 3 74500000 | & $ L] 745,000.00 ©W% |s 71600150 | § 2089850 [$ 73700000 )% 2211000 |% 64440135|% 7048865]$ 30,11000
Markel Contracting
267 Services Carpantry H 73895500 | 8 3 A0 |8 77686574 99% |$§ 77131574 |% $ 77131574 |$ 2313947 |$ 69418417 | § 5399210 | % 28,689 47
2970 Candor Electric |Elnuﬁw 3§ 108000000 % $ $ 106000000 | 96% |$ 100630000 |§ 1289674 | $1019,99674 | § 3056990 |$ 90567000 |§ A275684 | % 74,573 16
Earinwork &
140 8 3060 |CPMH Consiniction |Concrete 8 272,50000 | § 945130} § 13500000 | § 416,951 30 81% | % 30180130 1% 3730200 1% 33910330 | 1017310 | 27162117 |§ 5730903 | § 88.021 10
Chicagoland
i Sooll Disposals $ 2496000 | $ 5 = L] 24.960.00 80% | % 1053800 | § $ 1996800 | % 3 1996800 | § ] 489200
Asphiat
Paving Co Asphalt $ 7.50000 [ $ 3 401500 | § 1151500 | 70% |$ 460600 | $ 345450 | $ 806050 | § 24182 | $ 414540 |3 367328 | % 3,696 32
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,421,662.00 | § 945130 | $ (71.628.92)| $  6,369,184.38 | 95% |$ 7.620,381.42 | § 339.066.35 | $7.860.347.77 | $ 200.841.85 | § 6,863,576.94 | § 80582008 | § BBR.778.56




et Sl
e e Originat contract | PBCChange | GG Change | Adjusted Contract | % RS
B billed inil
cune;{z)u\rl\ds te | Subcentraclor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complets Previous Current Tolal lo date Relainage Net amouni due | Remaining (o bill
3190 Fence Masters Fencing ] 7100000 | § 3 5 71.000 00 B7% | % 2620000 | § B0008 [ $ 6180000 | % 185400 | & 2538000 |§ 23456600 | & 11,054 00
Hearrington Site
3330 Sonices [ Work $ 28983800 | § 5 6145292 | & 351.280 92 91% |§ 31820092 |% A $ 31829092 | § 954873 | & 28646183 |% 2228036 | & 4254873
Playground Surfacing
3370 Surface America Material $ 27.50000 | § 5 (3,124 00} § 2437600 | 100% |% 4800 |5 $ 2437600 | % 73128 | § 21938408 170832 [ § 73128
Concrete Pavers -
3400 CR Schmidt, Inc Py Area 6200000 | 5 = $ (40,000 00} § 2200000 | 100% (% 220000018 $ 2200000 % BEOO0 [ $ 1980000 } § 154000 |5 550 00
Concrete Pavers -
3410 Untet Parking Lut £ 3 $ 40,000.00 | § 40,000 00 0% 3 Lz 5 $ 5 % 3 $ 40,000 00
Landscaping $ 6000000 | § 5 4,00000 |3 64,000 00 41% | % 1400000 | 8 1240000 | $ 2640000 | § 79200 | § 12600008 13.00800 | $ 38,392 00
Landscaping
Irngation s 10.00000 | § 5 3 10,000 00 0% $ ] 3 ] = $ L] . £ 10,000 00
Cloaming 5 5 £y 960000 | 8 9 600 00 50% $ S 4,80000 | § 4.80000 | § 14400 |5 £ 4F5600 | % 494400
$ $ $ HDIVIO! | § i ) 5 : ] = 1§ § L ] .
5 3 5 $DIVIO! | § 3 s s s - 15 o ] -
ES 5 3 d0vioY | & $ 3 = 3 = 5 5 8 B
Commisson's
3540 PBC Conlingency Fund 5 36500000 | £ ) 3 385,000 00 9% 5 -3 $ $ 3 3 $ 365,000 00
3550 PBC Sitework Allowance | § 15000000 | § (9.451.30)| § ] 140,548 70 0% 3 $ $ $ 5 $ 5 140,548 70
vironmental
3560 PBRC Allawares 3 5000000 | % . 3 = ] 50,000 00 0% $ - $ 5 £ = s 5 = s #0000 00
3570 Camera Alowance | § 10000000 | S 5 $  10000000| D% |§ s - s ] s ] 3 10000000
L
3580 FBC 200.00000 | » 5 3 200.000 00 0% S L] 5 $ $ $ $ 200,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO S 138533800 |8 (9,451,30}| $ 71,920.92 |$ 144781562 | 32% |$ 406.068.92 )% 5080000 | § 45766602 |$% 1373001 )% 38618023 (%5 7776688 |$ 1.0036878.71
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE s 842166200 | § 2,451.30 I § [71_,923.&‘ l $  6.369,184.38 95% | $ 7.620,381.42 | $ 330,986.35 | §7,860.347.77 $ 200,941.05 | § 6.883,676.04 | $ 805.820.88 | § 669,778 56
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO s 1,385,338.00 | § (9,461.30)1 $ 7182882 | §  1,447,815.62 2% | $ 408,866.92 1] 5080000 | $ 457.066.02 |$ 13,730.01 |8 36618023 [$ 77.766.88 |8  1.003,678.71
TOTAL $ 9,807.000.00 | § = $ = $ 9.07,000.00 | 127% |§ B.027.248.34 | § 390,766.35 Sﬂiﬁﬂitw $ 30467198 1§ 7.220.767.17 [ ¢ 883.685.66 | $§  1.603.657.27




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $8,418,014.69
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $304,671.96
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,113,342.73
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $7,229,757.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $883,585.56
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,693,657.27

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

M

Ffank Mullaghy M
Ve President

Subscribed and swom to before me this _22 day of Jcl. vive YA\ ,.2019.
peTaay. LA & \

2o

ry Public =
My Commission expires. l\ 7)’0\ }f

-

o
.

i

OFFICIAL SEAL

UEL SANDOVAL
Nc‘):':;\r? Public - State of l'llln01{5)22
My Commission Expires 1/30/2 1




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #11
	Pages from PA#11 - PA_FHP_PayApplication011_20190122

